

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16211/2010  
(From the judgement and order dated 03/02/2010 in SA No.1299/2003 of The  
HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

NATRAJ SAHKARI AVAS SAMITI LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S U.P.POWER CORP.LTD. Respondent(s)  
(With office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 15040 of 2011  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 24/09/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Manoj Swarup,Adv.  
Ms. Lalita Kohli,Adv.  
Mr. Abhishek Swarup,Adv.  
M/S Manoj Swarup & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Jitendra Mohan Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the respondent prays for and is granted six  
weeks time to file a counter affidavit. Rejoinder affidavit, if any,  
be filed within four weeks thereafter.  
List thereafter.

|(Shashi Sareen)  
|Court Master

|(Suman Wadhwa)  
|Court Master

|