

Â ITEM NO.9

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR PANKAJ BHANDARI

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 16211/2010

NATRAJ SAHKARI AVAS SAMITI LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S U.P.POWER CORP.LTD.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 15040/2011

(With appln.(s) for Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 06/08/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Abhishek Swarup, Adv.
M/s Manoj Swarup & Co. ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Jitendra Mohan Sharma ,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Previous counsel for the respondent has filed counter
affidavit.

Matter is complete. Registry to process for listing
before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Hema Joshi

Date: 2014.08.09

(PANKAJ BHANDARI)

12:38:23 IST

Reason:

Registrar