

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R M R . P A W A N D E V K O T W A L

C i v i l A p p e a l N o (s) . 1 8 2 8 / 2 0 1 5

NATRAJ SAHKARI AVAS SAMITI LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S U.P.POWER CORP.LTD.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 1829/2015

Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 09/08/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr Abhishek Swarup, Adv.
M/s Manoj Swarup & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Amar Deep Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh Uttamchandra Upadhyay,Adv.
Mr. Jitendra Mohan Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Sole respondent is duly represented in both matters.

Statement of case as well as affidavit of valuation have
not been filed.

Affidavit of valuation be filed within three weeks time
as last opportunity.

Statement of case may also be filed, if statutory period
has not expired.

List again on 3.10.2016.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL)
Registrar