

ITEM NO.115

COURT NO.5

SECTION III-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 1828/2015

NATRAJ SAHKARI AVAS SAMITI LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S. U.P. POWER CORPORATION LTD.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 1829/2015 (III-A)

Date : 24-08-2022 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI

For Appellant(s) M/S. Manoj Swarup And Co., AOR (N.P.)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rakesh Uttamchandra Upadhyay, AOR (N.P.)

The Court made the following
O R D E R

No one present for the parties even when the matter is taken up in second round. In the interest of justice, matter is adjourned.

List after six weeks.

(NEELAM GULATI)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(BEENA JOLLY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)